

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1253 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | NOTE |
|-------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
|       | 27.07.2026 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>Head the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>None appeared for the respondents.</p> <p>Today, learned counsel for the petitioner filed memo of proof of service, wherein it is stated that notices sent through registered post were returned with an endorsement 'insufficient address' except respondent Nos.4 and 5.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 died.</p> <p>Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner is again permitted to takeout personal notice to respondent Nos.2, 3, 6, 7 &amp; 8 to the correct address or to the counsel representing them at the trial Court through registered post with</p> |      |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                           |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>acknowledgment due and file proof of service<br/>in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.08.2026.</p> <p><hr/><b>NV,J</b><br/><i>BSP/TPS</i></p> |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|